FORM 4

UNITED

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COM	MISSION

OMB Number: 3235-0287 0.5 sponse:

Footnotes(2)(4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

Footnotes⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾

See Footnotes(4)(5)

Check this box if no longer subject to

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

U obligat	n 16. Form 4 of tions may conti tion 1(b).				Fil	led pui	rsuai r Se	nt to Section 16	6(a) of th	e Sec	curities Excha	ange	Act of 1 1940	.934		ll.	ours per re	_		0.
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Bessemer Venture Partners VII L.P.				TWILIO INC [TWLO] (Check all app								i. Relationship of Check all applica Director	ble)	:	X 10%	6 Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O BESSEMER VENTURE PARTNERS 1865 PALMER AVENUE, SUITE 104				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 05/23/2018							Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)									
(Street) LARCHMONT NY 10538				4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6	Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(City)	(City) (State) (Zip)																			
			Table I -	Non-l	Deri	vativ	e S	ecurities A	cquir	ed, C	Disposed	of,	or Be	neficial	ly Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Trans Date (Month/				Day/Year) i		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			A) or S, 4 and 5)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Ov Following Reported		6. Owner Form: D (D) or Ir (I) (Instr	Direct ndirect	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	direct eneficial vnership		
									Code	v	Amount		(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s (Instr. 3 and 4				(Instr. 4)	
Class A Common Stock			05/23/2018				С		3,084,65	2 ⁽²⁾	A	\$0.000	3,084,65	3,084,652(2)		I	See Footnotes	(2)		
Class A (Common St	ock		05/	/23/20	018			J ⁽⁵⁾		3,084,65	2 ⁽⁵⁾	D	\$0.000	0		1	I	See Footnotes	(4)
			Table					curities Ac							Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/Y	Code (Ir		5. Action De (Instr. Se Ac		Number of rivative curities quired (A) or sposed of (D) str. 3, 4 and 5)	6. Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		ate	Securi		Amount of Inderlying Security (In	Derivative	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported		10. Ownersh Form: Direct (D or Indire (I) (Instr.	D) Benefic Owners ect (Instr. 4	t cial shi
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Expiration Date	Title	- 11	Amount or Number of Shares			action(s)			
Class B Common Stock	(1)	05/23/2018			С			3,084,652 ⁽²⁾	(1)		(1)	Cor	nss A nmon tock	3,084,65	2 ⁽²⁾ \$0.00 ⁽¹⁾	6,16	9,303 ⁽³⁾	I	See Footnot	:es ⁽
		Reporting Person'																		
		(First) ENTURE PART ENUE, SUITE 1		ldle)																
(Street)	MONT	NY	105	38																
(City)		(State)	(Zip))																
	nd Address of	Reporting Person' Ltd.	*																	
		(First) ENTURE PART ENUE, SUITE 1		ldle)																
(Street)	MONT	NY	105	i38																
(City)		(State)	(Zip))																
	nd Address of	Reporting Person'	*																	

(Middle)

C/O BESSEMER VENTURE PARTNERS 1865 PALMER AVENUE, SUITE 104

(Street)

(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address	of Reporting Person* IAL OPPORTUNI	TY FUND LP
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O BESSEMER	VENTURE PARTNERS	5
1865 PALMER AV	YENUE, SUITE 104	
(Street)		
LARCHMONT	NY	10538
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
	ure Partners VII Ins	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O BESSEMER	VENTURE PARTNERS	5
1865 PALMER AV	ENUE, SUITE 104	
(Street) LARCHMONT	NY	10538
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of 15 Angels LLC		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O BESSEMER	VENTURE PARTNERS	5
1865 PALMER AV	E., SUITE 104	
(Street)		
LARCHMONT	NY	10538

10538

Explanation of Responses:

LARCHMONT NY

- 1. Each share of Class B Common Stock is convertible without payment or consideration into one share of Class A Common Stock at the option of the holder and has no expiration date.
- 2. Represents 967,902 shares converted from Class B Common Stock to Class A Common Stock by Bessemer Venture Partners VII L.P. ("BVP VII"), 423,457 shares converted from Class B Common Stock to Class A Common Stock by Bessemer Venture Partners VII Institutional L.P. ("BVP VII Inst"), 1,633,337 shares converted from Class B Common Stock to Class A Common Stock by BVP Special Opportunity Fund VII L.P. ("BVP VII SOF"), and 59,956 shares converted from Class B Common Stock to Class A Common Stock to Class A Common Stock to Class A Common Stock by 15 Angels LLC ("BVP 15A" and together with BVP VII, BVP VII Inst, and BVP VII SOF, the "Funds").
- 3. After the conversion, 1,935,805 Class B Common shares are held by BVP VII, 846,915 Class B Common shares are held by BVP VII Inst, 3,266,672 Class B Common shares are held by BVP VII SOF and 119,911 Class B Common shares are held by BVP 15A.
- 4. Deer VII & Co. Ltd. ("Deer Ltd.") is the general partner of Deer VII & Co. L.P. ("Deer L.P."), which is the general partner of each of the Funds. Deer Ltd. and Deer L.P. disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities held by the Funds, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that Deer Ltd. and Deer L.P. are the beneficial owners of such securities, except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein, if any, by virtue of their direct and indirect general partner interests in the Funds.
- 5. On May 23, 2018, BVP VII, BVP VII Inst, BVP VII SOF, and BVP 15A distributed, for no consideration, 967,902, 423,457, 1,633,337, and 59,956 shares (collectively, the "Shares"), respectively, of Class A Common Stock (the "DIK") to their limited partners and to Deer L.P., representing each such partner's pro rata interest in such Shares. On the same date, one or more of such limited partner(s) distributed, for no consideration, the Shares to certain of its or their members in an amount equal to each such member's or members' respective pro rata interests in the Shares. Finally, on the same date, Deer L.P. distributed, for no consideration, the Shares it received from the distributions to its partners in an amount equal to each such partner's pro rata interest in the Shares. All of the aforementioned distributions were made in accordance with the exemption afforded by Rules 16a-13 and 16a-9 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended.

Remarks:

/s/Scott Ring, General Counsel, Deer VII & Co. Ltd., the General Partner of Deer VII & Co. L.P., the General Partner of Bessemer Venture Partners VII L.P.	05/25/2018
/s/Scott Ring, General Counsel, Deer VII & Co. Ltd., the General Partner of Deer VII & Co. L.P., the General Partner of Bessemer Venture Partners VII Institutional L.P.	05/25/2018
/s/Scott Ring, General Counsel, Deer VII & Co. Ltd., the General Partner of Deer VII & Co. L.P., the General Partner of BVP VII Special Opportunity Fund L.P.	05/25/2018
/s/Scott Ring, General Counsel, Deer VII & Co. Ltd., the General Partner of Deer VII & Co. L.P	05/25/2018
/s/Scott Ring, General Counsel, Deer VII & Co. Ltd	05/25/2018
/s/Scott Ring, Authorized Person of 15 Angels LLC ** Signature of Reporting Person	05/25/2018 Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.